Shred Event Announcement PRESS RELEASE Contact: Pat Priestley First Eagle Bank 1040 E. Lake Street Hanover Park, IL 60133 630-893-3800

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 18, 2012

First Eagle Bank Announces 2nd Community Shred Event

First Eagle Bank is pleased to announce the dates of its 2nd Annual Community Shred Event, which will be held from 9:00 A.M. until 1:00 P.M. rain or shine:

Friday, May 11, 2012 at its West Loop Facility	1201 W. Madison, Chicago

Saturday, May 12, 2012 at its Hanover Park Facility 1040 E. Lake Street, Hanover Park

Last year First Eagle Bank's 1st Annual Community Shred Event resulted in the recycling of ¾ ton of paper, saving 13 trees, 4 barrels of oil and 5,520 gallons of water. This event also saved 225 cubic feet of space in the land fill.

First Eagle Bank is an entrepreneurial, independent bank, laser focused on developing long lasting relationships with its customers, community and staff. First Eagle Bank has been in the Hanover Park community for 20 years, located at 1040 E. Lake Street. A second location in Chicago's West Loop at 1201 W Madison, was opened in 1991. For more information please contact Pat Priestley at 630.893.3800. First Eagle is an Equal Opportunity Lender and Member FDIC.